
50.88

50.76
50.93

50.91

5
2
.8

3

5
3
.3

8

5
3
.7

3
5
4
.2

8
5
4
.6

6

5
5
.6

7

55.46

55.66

5
5
.8

1

5
5
.6

2

5
6
.0

7

5
6
.0

3

56.10

56.13

55.88

55.78

55.91

T
E

L

55.93

52.59

52.58

52.26
52.

19

52.
24

52.80

52.65

52.55

52.72

54.04

52.72

52.52

52.81

53.86

54.13

53.97

53.76
53.61

53.48

53.61

53.23
53.13

53.21
53.34

53.57
53.76

53.30

53.0552.9052.85
52.8452.94

52.71
52.67

52.60

52.69 52.69 52.88

52.6552.54

52.49

52.57

52.56

52.58
52.49

52.47

52.46

52.51

52.62

54.85

54.77

55.27

55.78
55.72

55.63

55.24

55.21

55.34

55.60
55.43

55.69

55.51

55.72

55.96

55.95

55.77

55.76

55.46

55.38

55.25

55.21
55.33

55.42

55.42

55.47

55.50

55.12

55.12

54.69

54.29

54.49

55.43

54.44

53.71

54.13

54.58

54.36

54.40

54.46

54.05
53.97

53.84

54.64
54.70

54.88 54.94

55.09

55.04

55.00

54.86

54.84

54.96

55.03

55.09

55.11

55.23

55.31

55.33

55.25

55.44

55.40

55.45

55.51

55.48

55.56

55.6455.65 55.67

55.58

55.66

55.51

55.32

55.07

55.40

55.73

55.77

55.51

55.50

55.48

55.51

55.57

55.55

55.67 55.65 55.63

55.53

 

55.94

55.98
55.98

56.00TEL

56.02

55.97
55.95

56.04

56.02

55.97

56.01

56.06

56.10

56.06

56.01

56.10 TEL 56.13

55.97

56.07 55.94

56.02
TEL

56.03

5
6
.10

56.12 56.07

EAU

56.07

GAZ

GAZ

51.26

APPROXIMATIF

ZTN 

51.71

APPROXIMATIF

ZTN 

52.97

APPROXIMATIF

ZTN 

54.99

APPROXIMATIF

ZTN 

Entrée

Parking

Parking

B
o
rd

u
re

B
o
rd

u
re

Muret + Clôture

Muret + Clôture

M
u
re
t +
 C
lô
tu
re

M
u
re
t +
 C
lô
tu
re

M
u
r

C
lô
tu
re

C
lô
tu
re

M
u
r B

â
ti

Mur Bâti

M
u
r

Mur + Clôt
ure

Mur +
 Clô
ture

Mur + Clôture

Mur 
Bâ
ti

Talus

Talus

Oliviers
Oliviers

Oliviers

Oliviers

Oliviers

Chêne

Chêne

Chêne

Souche
Souche

Souche

Souche

Souche

Souche

Souche

Souche

Souche

Souche

Souche

Souche

Souche

Souche

Souche

Souche

Souche

Souche

Souche

Olivier Olivier

Olivier

Olivier
Olivier

Olivier

Olivier

Olivier

Olivier
Olivier

Olivier

Olivier

Olivier
Olivier

Olivier

Olivier

Olivier

Olivier

Olivier

Olivier

Olivier

Olivier

Olivier

Olivier

Olivier

Olivier

Olivier

Olivier

Olivier

Olivier

M
u
r +
 C
lô
tu
re

M
u
r +
 C
lô
tu
re

M
u
r +
 C
lô
tu
re

M
u
r +
 C
lô
tu
re

Pied de mur

AR 53

AR 62

AR 51

AR 52

AR 54

AR 251

AR 61

Bâtiment R+0

Bâtiment R+1

Bâtiment R+1

5
3
.5

3
5
3
.5

3

5
3
.5

8

5
6
.2

1

52.51

52.55

52.0
6

51.30

51.43

Allée

Allée

TS EU

TS EU

Pf : 0.33

Pf : 0.30

TS EUPf : 0.98

TS EUPf : 1.08

5
3
.1
2

5
3
.2

7

5
3
.3

1

5
3
.9

9
5
4
.6

8
5
5
.0

9
5
5
.1
1

5
5
.1
4

5
5
.6

7
5
5
.8

3
5
6
.0

2

56.51
56.49

56.47
56.49

56.47

52.55

52.0
8

51.34

51.38

51.45

1

MAITRE D'OUVRAGE

DEPARTEMENT DES PYRENEES ORIENTALES

mail. contact@be2t.com

Fax. 04.68.50.69.59

Tél. 04.68.50.89.89

66100 PERPIGNAN

Batiment Topaze

Tecnosud

440 rue James Watt

ModificationsIndice Date

Dess. :
PLAN N°

Dessiné par :

Ech : 1/200

J.Bantreil

VILLE DE SAINT ESTEVE

NUMAA

Tél: 04.68.63.25.39

66000 PERPIGNAN

44 rue James Watt

PROJET DE LOTISSEMENT

Ref : 22-220

" LA PIERRE DROITE "

mail. contact.taller3@gmail.com

Tél. 04.68.34.44.66

66100 PERPIGNAN

19 Espace Méditérranée

DATE :  08  DECEMBRE  2023

2

3

Pied de mur

54.88

5
4
.8

4

5
4
.7

4

54.67

5
4
.6

554.66

54.64

5
4
.5
9

5
4
.3

7
54
.3
9

54.44

54.46

54.01

53.85 54.48

54.49

54.49

54.44

54.87

54.56

54.76

54.5254.65

54.51

54.69

53.87

54.56

5
3
.8

4

54.73

54.68

54.54
54.48

54.55

54.46

5
3
.9

7

53.83
53.82

5
3
.7

7
5
3
.7

4

53.69

53.72

5
3
.7

1

53.63

5
3
.6

9
5
3
.6

3
5
3
.7

0 5
3
.7

1

53.70

5
3
.6

7

53.72

53.65

53.40

53.17
53.50

53.55

52.95

52.98

53.08

52.9552.72

53.37

53.64

53.41

53.17

52.62

52.81

52.76

52.67

5
2
.3
1

52.31

52.55

52.34

52.65

52.7352.8853.26

53.45

52.97

53.24
52.82

53.03

53.55

53.06

52.89

53.46

5
3
.2

4
5
3
.4

4
5
3
.4

4
5
3
.6

6

53.64

53.51

5
3
.9

3
5
4
.6

1

5
4
.8

4

54.88

5
4
.9

4

54.91

54.62

54.85 54.64

5
1
.7

1
5
4
.8

954.87

Zone végétation

53.81

50.8850.88

AR 65

AR 281

AR 51

AR 250

AR 17

AR 280

4

5

6

4
.0
0

H
/2

H
/2

5.00

4.00

H/2

4.00

H/2

4
.0
0

H
/2

5.00

4
.0
0

H
/2

4
.0
0

H
/2

4.00

H/2

4
.0
0

H
/2

H/2

3.00

H/2

3.00

4.00

H/2

4
.0
0

H
/2

H/2

3.00

H/2

3.00

H/2

3.00

H
/23
.0
0

4
.0
0

H
/2

4.00

H/2

4
.0
0

H
/2 4
.0
0

H
/2

4
.0
0

H
/2

PERMIS D'AMENAGER

01

PLAN V.R.D.
COMPOSITION

A
Z
IM

U
T

A
Z
IM

U
T NE

N
O

N
o
rd

S
E

S
U

D

SO

A EQUINOX

SOLLEIL 0°

MATTIN

6H.

SOIR

18H.

A EQUINOX

SOLLEIL 0°

38,5°

7 h.

8 h.

9 h.

10 h.11 h.

13 h.

14 h.

15 h.

16 h.

17 h.

12 h.

9,3°

18,2°

26,2°

32,7°

37,1°

9,3°

18,2°

26,2°

32,7°37,1°

VUE

T
ra

m
o
n
ta
n
e

E

O

4
.0
0

H
/2

7
.0
0

Prestataire

localisation réseaux

Géoréférencement

détection&

BUREAU VERITAS

Certification

18 82

B
U

R
E

A
U VER

I
T

A
S


